## Minutes of the Daviess County Commission February 22, 2023

The Honorable Daviess County Commission met on this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of February 2023 at 8:15 a.m. Jim Ruse, Presiding Commissioner, called the meeting to order. David Cox 1<sup>st</sup> District and Wayne Uthe 2<sup>nd</sup> District are present.

The Commission approved last week's minutes and invoices for payment.

James Lewis, Road & Bridge Supervisor, updated the Commission they hauled rock to the road at the new BRO 38 bridge in Jefferson Township. The crew is working on ordering and replacing tubes in Monroe Township and Jefferson Township.

Rachel Taylor, County Clerk updated the Commission that absentee voting began on February 21st. Anyone interested in absentee voting can call the office for an application. There will be an ad for election positions and issues and non-election positions in the paper this week.

The Commission discussed several legislative bills that affect Counties in different ways. The Commission plans to keep informed on the bills. Issue continued.

Tyler Garst, Project manager with Community Building Solutions, met with the Commission to inform them what the company Community Building Solutions has to offer the Courthouse. Issue continued.

The Commission attended the LEPC meeting at noon.

The meeting was adjourned at 4:00 p.m.

The mountains and adjourned to		
Approved:	653	
Presiding Commission	er 1 <sup>st</sup> District Commissioner	2 <sup>nd</sup> District Commissioner
Attest:	Date	
County Clark		681